May 13, 2008
RECORDED: Instrument Number 200805130073764

Recorder's Office, Franklin County, Ohio

Exhibit "A"
Legal Description
For File: 52171855

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Franklin, and in the City of Columbus:

Being Lot Number One Hundred Twelve (112), in CHERRYBOTTOM VILLAGE
SECTION NO. 2, as the same is numbered and delineated upon the recorded plat thereof,
of record in Plat Book 52, Page 113, Recorder's Office, Franklin County, Ohio.

Known As: 5280 Freedom Ridge Dr., Columbus OH 43230
Parcel No.